## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

#### Between

## Asar Green Kabadi Pvt. Ltd

And

## Sri Sathya Sai College for Women, Bhopal

## Agreement for Disposal of E waste

This MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING for disposal of E-waste is made at between: Sri Sathya Sai College for Women, Bhopal and Asar Green Kabadi Pvt. Ltd. 2<sup>nd</sup> floor near D-Mart Hoshangabad Road Bhopal.

## Objective of the agreement -

- **a.** The Vendor hereby agrees that it shall pick material from institute/college Premises as per shared list by institute/college without any cost and shall ensure that proper documentation of the same is done as required under the applicable laws/rules/regulations.
- **b.** The Vendor agrees that when the E-waste comprises of Hard Disk(s). it shall be destroyed by the Vendor and the Vendor shall share photographs of the destroyed Hard Disk(s) as evidence while sending final reports evidencing disposal of the E-waste.
- **c.** The Vendor hereby undertakes that it shall follow proper ISO guideline and/or any other applicable guidelines in the process of disposing the E-waste.
- d. Vendor represents and warrants that its licenses pertaining to E-waste disposal (as more particularly stated in Annexure I) are currently valid and further undertakes to maintain the said licenses (and any other licenses/ permissions that may from time be required to perform its obligation hereunder) valid throughout the term of this Agreement.
- e. The Vendor undertakes that its representative shall inspect the said E-waste before the said Ewaste is collected from the institute/college. Premises in order to verify that it is as per specification mentioned in the Annexure I.
- f. The Vendor hereby undertakes that it shall be responsibility of the Vendor for safe & secured transition of the E-waste collected from the Company's Premises to the destination of the Vendor.
- **g.** The Vendor further undertakes that the responsibility of safe & secured storage, segregation, recycling, extraction, destruction, disposal of the E-waste will be that of the Vendor as per the guidelines of the Central and relevant State Pollution Control Board and other authorities and Vendor shall issue a disposal certificate to the Company within 45 days from the date of collection of the E-waste from the Premises of the company.

eawal

PRINCIPAL Sri Sathya Sai College For Women, Bhopal (M.P.)



# **Terms & Conditions**

The duration of the Agreement shall be 5 years from the date hereof unless it is the duration of the Agreement shall be 5 years from the date hereof unless it is termination earlier as hereinafter provided. On the expiration of the said period, the Agreement shall stand terminated and may be renewed by the Parties with mutual consent at any time during the pendency of the agreement or even after.

## ANNEXURE -1

#### List of E-waste generated

DESKTOP
LAPTOP
MOBILE
ELECTRONIC GADGETS
PRINTER
SCANNER
POWER SUPPLY
HEATERS
CHARGERS
HEADPHONES
PCBS AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
SMPS
STABLIZERS
KEYBOARDS
MOUSE

- **h.** Counterparts: The Agreement is executed in duplicate and one copy will be retained by the institute/college and the other by Vendor each of which shall be deemed an original, but both of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.
- i. Exclusive arrangement: The institute/college/confirms that it. Will maintain this exclusive arrangement with Vendor during the period of continuity of this agreement for handling E-waste generated as its present officers across India and new additions during the period of this agreement in force.

IN WITNESS WHEROF this MOU shall be executed by the parties through a duly authorized representative and shall be effective as at the date of last signing.

Figeawal

PRINCIPAL Sri Sathya Sai College For Women, Bhop&I (M.P.)



geawal

Signed: PRINCIPAL Sri Sathya Sai College For Women, Bhopal (M.P.)

For

Name: Dr. Asha Agarwal

Designation: PRINCIPAL

For Signed:

Name: Mr. Kavindra Raghuvanshi

Designation: Director, Asar Green Kabadi Pvt. Ltd

Witness to

Dr. Renu Mishra Signature: IQAC-Coordinator Sri Sathya Sai College Name: Dro Renu Wishra (M.P.)

Designation: IQAC Coordinator

Witness to

Signature:

Name: Dr. Vaishali Kadwey

Designation: HoD, Computer Science & Applications